

E. MORELAND BLVD. SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

Bid Received: Friday, April 1, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

| Bid Tabulation | | | | Visu-Sewer W230 N4855 Betker Dr. Pewaukee 53072 | | Michels Corp. 817 W. Main St. Brownsville 53006 | | Terra Engin. & Constr. Corp. 2409 Vondron Rd. Madison 53718 | |
|----------------|--------------------|--|----------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
| No. | Approx. Quantities | Item Description | Unit | Unit Bid Price | Total Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Price | Unit Bid Price | Total Price |
| 1 | 1,900 | Lin. Ft. of 10-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP) | Lin. Ft. | \$ 26.25 | \$ 49,875.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 45,600.00 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 54,150.00 |
| 2 | 4,275 | Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP) | Lin. Ft. | \$ 20.50 | \$ 87,637.50 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 94,050.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 111,150.00 |
| 3 | 22 | Lateral Reinstatement | Each | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 3,080.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 4 | 3 | Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair | Each | \$ 12,840.00 | \$ 38,520.00 | \$ 12,372.00 | \$ 37,116.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 48,600.00 |
| 5 | 26 | Rehabilitate Manhole with Cementious Liner (approx. 284 Vert. Ft.) | Each | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 37,700.00 | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 44,850.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 42,120.00 |
| 7 | 12 | Sanitary Manhole Chimney Replacement | Each | \$ 2,354.00 | \$ 28,248.00 | \$ 2,577.00 | \$ 30,924.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 45,360.00 |
| 8 | 3 | Sanitary Manhole Cover Replacement | Each | \$ 107.00 | \$ 321.00 | \$ 206.00 | \$ 618.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 810.00 |
| 9 | 3 | Inside Drop Pipe | Each | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,237.00 | \$ 3,711.00 | \$ 3,025.00 | \$ 9,075.00 |
| 10 | 12 | Chimney Seal | Each | \$ 375.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 515.00 | \$ 6,180.00 | \$ 415.00 | \$ 4,980.00 |
| 11 | 1 | Traffic Control | L. S. | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 20,301.00 | \$ 20,301.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 12 | 80 | Sq. Yds. of Asphalt Pavement Patching | Sq. Yd. | \$ 107.00 | \$ 8,560.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 8,240.00 | \$ 70.20 | \$ 5,616.00 |
| 13 | 80 | Sq. Yds. of Concrete Pavement Replacement | Sq. Yd. | \$ 107.00 | \$ 8,560.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 8,240.00 | \$ 70.20 | \$ 5,616.00 |
| 14 | 30 | Extra Bags of Cement | Each | \$ 30.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 648.00 |
| 15 | 150 | Sq. Yds. of Top Soil and Sod | Sq. Yd. | \$ 21.50 | \$ 3,225.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 21.60 | \$ 3,240.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | \$ 303,746.50 | | \$ 306,690.00 | | \$ 344,665.00 |

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.**